WIRE BRAID
Stainless Steel
Torque Resistant
OUTER WEAVE
Abrasion Resistant PTFE
DIELECTRIC
Microporous PTFE
CENTER CONDUCTOR

*The assembly is terminated with a short circuit and bent 90 degrees
around the mandrel of 1-inch radius.
Ordering Guide
C L   X    X X   -  X X X  X X X  -    X X . X X     X
18 = 18 GHz
26 = 26.5 GHz
40 = 40 GHz
- Connector A Connector B - M = Meters
F = Feet
LengthU =
Unarmored
S = Steel
armored
Connector Code Description Connector Code Description
SM SMA male SureGrip knurl (18 or 26.5 GHz) NMR N Male Right Angle
SH SMA male hex nut (18 or 26.5 GHz) KM 2.92mm male SureGrip knurl (40 GHz)
SF SMA female (18 or 26.5GHz) KH 2.92mm male hex nut (40 GHz)
SMR SMA right angle SureGrip knurl (18 GHz) KMR K (2.92mm) right angle SureGrip knurl (40 GHz)
35M  3.5mm male SureGrip knurl (26.5 GHz only) KF 2.92mm female (40 GHz)
35H 3.5mm male hex nut (26.5 GHz only) KRF K ruggedized female (40 GHz only)
35F 3.5mm female (26.5 GHz only) 24M 2.4mm male SureGrip knurl (40 GHz only)
3RF 3.5mm ruggedized female (NMD) 26.5 GHz only 24H 2.4mm male hex nut (40 GHz only)
NM Type N male (18 GHz) 24F 2.4mm female (40 GHz only)
NF Type N Female (18 GHz) 2RF 2.4mm ruggedized female (NMD) (40 GHz only)
Applications:
• Research & Development Labs
• VNA Test Port Extension Cables
• Scalar Analyzers
• High Volume Production Test
• System Level RF Connection
• Test Rack Interconnect
• Bench or Portable Test Equip.
• Antenna Ranges
• Anechoic Chambers
• RF Module Testing
(D
b)
(d
eg
re
es
)
CALCULATION
dB/ft db/m
K1 0.377 0.1149096
K2 0.000159 4.84632e-5
IL = (K1 x √(f ))  + K2 x (f )  x Cable Length
Cable Insertion Loss
(f) is in MHz
k values
Length unit must
match K value unit
Specifications subject to change without notice.
800-867-26294 5 www.timesmicrowave.com
Attenuation 1000 MHz 18000 MHz 26500 MHz 40000 MHz
dB/FT
(db/M)
0,099
(0,301)
0,441
(1,364)
0,543
(1,655)
0,679
(2,070)
WIRE BRAID
Stainless Steel
Torque Resistant
OUTER WEAVE
Abrasion Resistant PTFE
DIELECTRIC
Microporous PTFE
CENTER CONDUCTOR

*The assembly is terminated with a short circuit and bent 90 degrees
around the mandrel of 1-inch radius.
Ordering Guide
C L   X    X X   -  X X X  X X X  -    X X . X X     X
18 = 18 GHz
26 = 26.5 GHz
40 = 40 GHz
- Connector A Connector B - M = Meters
F = Feet
LengthU =
Unarmored
S = Steel
armored
Connector Code Description Connector Code Description
SM SMA male SureGrip knurl (18 or 26.5 GHz) NMR N Male Right Angle
SH SMA male hex nut (18 or 26.5 GHz) KM 2.92mm male SureGrip knurl (40 GHz)
SF SMA female (18 or 26.5GHz) KH 2.92mm male hex nut (40 GHz)
SMR SMA right angle SureGrip knurl (18 GHz) KMR K (2.92mm) right angle SureGrip knurl (40 GHz)
35M  3.5mm male SureGrip knurl (26.5 GHz only) KF 2.92mm female (40 GHz)
35H 3.5mm male hex nut (26.5 GHz only) KRF K ruggedized female (40 GHz only)
35F 3.5mm female (26.5 GHz only) 24M 2.4mm male SureGrip knurl (40 GHz only)
3RF 3.5mm ruggedized female (NMD) 26.5 GHz only 24H 2.4mm male hex nut (40 GHz only)
NM Type N male (18 GHz) 24F 2.4mm female (40 GHz only)
NF Type N Female (18 GHz) 2RF 2.4mm ruggedized female (NMD) (40 GHz only)
Applications:
• Research & Development Labs
• VNA Test Port Extension Cables
• Scalar Analyzers
• High Volume Production Test
• System Level RF Connection
• Test Rack Interconnect
• Bench or Portable Test Equip.
• Antenna Ranges
• Anechoic Chambers
• RF Module Testing
(D
b)
(d
eg
re
es
)
CALCULATION
dB/ft db/m
K1 0.377 0.1149096
K2 0.000159 4.84632e-5
IL = (K1 x √(f ))  + K2 x (f )  x Cable Length
Cable Insertion Loss
(f) is in MHz